Case N0s:2416501/2018 & Others (see attached schedule)

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimants: Mrs L Hemlin & Others (see attached schedule)

Respondent: Arvato

JUDGMENT

The proceedings are dismissed following a withdrawal of the claims by the
claimants.

Employment Judge Porter

Date: 14 December 2018

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

4 January 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-
decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.



Case Number

2416501/2018
2416502/2018
2416503/2018
2416504/2018
2416505/2018
2416506/2018
2416507/2018
2416508/2018
2416509/2018
2416510/2018
2416511/2018
2416512/2018
2416513/2018
2416514/2018
2416515/2018
2416516/2018
2416517/2018
2416518/2018
2416519/2018
2416520/2018
2416521/2018
2416522/2018
2416523/2018
2416524/2018
2416525/2018
2416526/2018
2416527/2018
2416528/2018
2416529/2018
2416530/2018
2416531/2018
2416532/2018
2416533/2018
2416534/2018
2416535/2018
2416536/2018

Number of Cases

Case N0s:2416501/2018 & Others (see attached schedule)

Claimant Name

Mrs L Hemlin
Mrs J Foster
Mr C Cunningham
Mrs S Heartin
Mr P McClusky
Mrs L Banks
Mrs D Duffy

Mr J Duffy
Miss J Blundell
Mr J Shaw

Mrs C Booth
Mr C Butler

Ms P Moore
Mrs L Barwise
Ms L Latham
Mr D Quinn

Mr G Drury
Miss J Ruane
Miss K Lewis
Mrs J Quine
Mrs C Littlefair
Mrs A Yates
Mr T Wafer
Mrs S Hovell
Miss H Griffin
Mrs K Woodhouse
Mr R Adderley
Mrs K Kemp
Mrs G Philliskirk
Mrs L Teare
Mr G McBeth
Ms S McGee
Ms P Kellegher
Ms B Gleeson
Ms T Burgess
Mr D Doyle

36



