

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimants: Mrs L Hemlin & Others (see attached schedule)

Respondent: Arvato

JUDGMENT

The proceedings are dismissed following a withdrawal of the claims by the claimants.

Employment Judge Porter

Date: 14 December 2018

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

4 January 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.

Case Nos:2416501/2018 & Others (see attached schedule)

Case Number	Claimant Name
2416501/2018	Mrs L Hemlin
2416502/2018	Mrs J Foster
2416503/2018	Mr C Cunningham
2416504/2018	Mrs S Heartin
2416505/2018	Mr P McClusky
2416506/2018	Mrs L Banks
2416507/2018	Mrs D Duffy
2416508/2018	Mr J Duffy
2416509/2018	Miss J Blundell
2416510/2018	Mr J Shaw
2416511/2018	Mrs C Booth
2416512/2018	Mr C Butler
2416513/2018	Ms P Moore
2416514/2018	Mrs L Barwise
2416515/2018	Ms L Latham
2416516/2018	Mr D Quinn
2416517/2018	Mr G Drury
2416518/2018	Miss J Ruane
2416519/2018	Miss K Lewis
2416520/2018	Mrs J Quine
2416521/2018	Mrs C Littlefair
2416522/2018	Mrs A Yates
2416523/2018	Mr T Wafer
2416524/2018	Mrs S Hovell
2416525/2018	Miss H Griffin
2416526/2018	Mrs K Woodhouse
2416527/2018	Mr R Adderley
2416528/2018	Mrs K Kemp
2416529/2018	Mrs G Philliskirk
2416530/2018	Mrs L Teare
2416531/2018	Mr G McBeth
2416532/2018	Ms S McGee
2416533/2018	Ms P Kellegher
2416534/2018	Ms B Gleeson
2416535/2018	Ms T Burgess
2416536/2018	Mr D Doyle

Number of Cases 36